



BALTIC CUP SNOWARENA 2024 ALPINE SKI COMPETITION FINAL INVITATION

Indoor ski complex "Snow Arena" and Latvian Ski Federation has the pleasure to invite participants from all countries to Alpine ski competition from 5th to 6h of November 2024. This year the annual Baltic Cup competitions held in Lithuanian indoor slope "Snow Arena" in the town of Druskininkai. You will find all the important team - related information in this document.

ORGANIZER

Indoor ski complex "SNOW ARENA" in collaboration with Latvian Ski Federation and the Lithuanian Ski Association.

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE CONTACTS

General e-mail: info@ski.lv

website: www.ski.lv

entries: apine-entries@ski.lv
Phone entries: +371 29512090

Daniles Fogelis, Chief of race

Phone: +371 22020308 Email: daniels@ski.lv

FIS TD

Arturas Bikulc, Snow Arena Phone: +370 686 12853 e-mail: sport@snowarena.lt website: www.snowarena.lt

ENTRIES alpine-entries@ski.lv

The application for participation can be submitted by an individual person, club or the team captain who represents the specific Ski Association and the athlete.

For the FIS races all entries must be sent according to the ICR. All entries must be sent so that the Organizing Committee receives them before the final date of entry (03.11. @ 20.00). The organizers must have a final and complete list not later than 24 hours before the first draw.

The official entries must be sent to alpine-entries@ski.lv

Every entry should include:

- Name, first name, year of birth, National Ski Association;
- An exact definition of the event, discipline and age group for which the entry is made.
- Contact information of the team leader or the individual athlete.

RACE OFFICE AND TEAM CAPTAIN'S MEETING

Race Office will be located the same place where the races will be held at "Snow Arena", and will work daily from Monday, 04th November from 17:00. Race office closes one hour before each team captains meeting. All team captain's meetings will be held online. The first team captains meeting will be held on Monday, 04th November at 20:00. After the entry deadline the teams will be asked to confirm their athletes with a payment of entry fee at the race office. Race office will share a QR code to the team captains to join the official

Whatsapp group. This Whatsapp group will be the official communication channel for Baltic Cup in Snow Arena 2024. Invitation links to the online team captains meetings will be shared through the official Whatsapp group.

IMPORTANT: When sending the entries, nominate **ONE** team official indicating telephone number and email address that will be responsible for all team entries for your team.

ENTRY FEES

Entry fee of EUR 30.00 per racer per discipline will be charged. Entry fees must be paid **BY CASH** at the race office during operating hours 17.00-19.00 or at least one hour before the draw.

Lift tickets price according to the price list of Snow Arena for teams. https://www.snowarena.lt/en/price RULES

Rules for the Baltic Cup 2024/2025 competition will be published at the website www.ski.lv and www.snowarena.lt.

INSURANCE

Competitors compete on their own liability. National Ski Associations and team officials are responsible for adequate insurance for all their competitors. (ICR: art., 212.4).

PROGRAM

14.11.2023	FIS ENL (NJR) SL (3 runs)	U21
14.11.2023	Baltic Cup 2023 FIS ENL SL (3 runs)	U21, E
15.11.2023	FIS ENL (NJR) SL (3 runs)	U21
15.11.2023	Baltic Cup 2023 FIS ENL SL (3 runs)	U21, E

AGE CATEGORIES

Elite	E	Born in 2008 and older
Juniors	U21	Born in 2004 – 2008

AWARDING

The first three owners of the best results are awarded Baltic Cup trophies.

PRE-RACE AND POST-RACE TRAINING AND SPECIAL PRICES FOR ACCOMMODATION, AND CATERING FOR BALTIC CUP PARTICIPANTS

Contact information for reservations: Arturas Bikulc

Phone: +370 686 12853 E-mail: sport@snowarena.lt